


Welcome to IBRP Kingaroy Speedway

Welcome Competitors, Officials & Race Fans,

On behalf of the South Burnett Speedway Club, I'd sincerely like to welcome you all to the lan Boettcher
Race Parts 12" Annual Modified Sedan Kings Royal. This will be the 12t Year this event has ran. The very
first one was rained out & not a lap was turned.

This year’s event has a great list of nominations for not only the Modified Sedans reaching 74 but also
for the other divisions racing as well bringing the total number of cars nominated for all 3 nights to
281!. These drivers are coming from all over Australia.

Our hard-working team of volunteers are very passionate about speedway, and we are looking forward
to making this another success for everyone involved, we’d like to say a huge thanks to our major
sponsor lan Boettcher Race Parts who have been involved & supported Kingaroy Speedway & this event
over the years.

We would also like to thank all the new sponsors for coming on board for this event. The community
contribution from all the sponsors is phenomenal & Kingaroy Speedway are very grateful for the
support from all the wonderful local businesses.

If this is your first time here, welcome to Kingaroy and please enjoy your stay. We hope you enjoy your
time in our little part of the world. Please sit back, relax and enjoy the show, as we get ready to crown

another Kings Royal champion on Sunday night for the 23/24 season.

Yours Racing

Tanya Barron President South Burnett Speedway Club
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KINGAROY SPEEDWAY RULES, REGULATIONS & GENRERAL INFO

WARNING NOTICE

Motor racing is dangerous. It is a condition of admission that spectators and all persons attending this meeting do so entirely at
their own risk. All persons, corporations, clubs and associations having any connection with the promotion or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners and occupiers of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from liability
or damage to spectators and all other persons at the meeting, no matter whether for negligence or as occupier or on any other
basis and no matter whether such injury or damage be foreseeable or howsoever such injury or damage be caused.
PATRONS MUST ENTER GROUNDS AT THEIR OWN RISK.

INDEMNIFICATION

The promoters shall not be held responsible to any person or persons, company or syndicate, for injuries sustained by any
person, person and / or personnel. Nor will they (the Promoters) accept responsibility for the damage to any property what so
ever, regardless of whom it belongs. This also covers the loss of properties.

FLAG AND LIGHT SIGNALS

GREEN FLAG / LIGHT - Racing is go. YELLOW FLAG / LIGHT - Caution, slow down.

RED FLAG / LIGHT - Danger, stop ASAP BLACK FLAG w WHITE STRIPE - Caution Flag, report to steward
WHITE FLAG - Last Lap BLACK FLAG - Competitor is to withdraw ASAP

YELLOW FLAG w BLACK STRIPE - Noise Flag BLACK FLAG w WHITE DOT - Mechanical Defect, withdraw ASAP
CHEQUERED FLAG - Race completed BLUE FLAG w YELLOW DOT - Passing Flag

FOOD

There is several food and drink outlets situated surrounding the track. A wide variety of hot and cold food is available for
purchase, as well as hot and cold drinks.

ALCOHOL

The Kingaroy Speedway is strictly a NO B.Y.O. track. Management and security reserve the right upon entrance to the venue
to inspect bags, eskies or containers for the presence of alcohol. Alcohol is available for purchase at the “Bar” which is located
next to the Main control tower near the start finish line or up on the back straight “Hill Bar” located on the western side.

RESTROOM FACILITIES
Men'’s and ladies toilet facilities are available in both the pits and the public areas. The restroom facilities near the Main control
tower offer toilets, showers and change rooms.

EVENT CANCELLATION

Should it be deemed necessary, whether due to inclement weather, mechanical or electrical malfunctions or any other
unforeseen circumstances beyond the promoter’s control, to cancel the event before the SIXTH event, pass-out tickets for the
very next race meeting will be issued. No money will be refunded under any circumstance.

PIT AREA RESTRICTION

You can purchase a ONE DAY PIT LICENCE from Speedway Australia Website. We welcome you to look at the cars and talk
to the drivers after the race meeting, but we must ask that you refrain from this area during the race meeting. Dress code for
the pit area requires that closed shoes must be worn. If you want to gain access to the pits during a race meeting, you can
purchase a “Pit Entry Pass” from the Pit gates for only $10.00. The Pit Area is an alcohol free zone at all times. We welcome
you to come down to the pits for free, after the meeting has finished, to get your favourite drivers autograph!!!
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About the Kings Royal

The Kings Royal is back for the 12® Annual running of the event. After eleven seasons, this event continues to
deliver a truly entertaining race meeting with an excellent format that is fair to everyone and gives every driver,
even on the final night and a realistic opportunity to make the final.

2023 was an epic race and with a record crowd at the venue and via our live streaming, the club is anticipating
another huge field of cars for this season’s event.

Based on this, the IBRP Kings Royal XII will pay out around $45,000 in cash with $31,000 of that paid out during
the A Main alone. This year’s winner will once again pocket a huge $15,000, but the most important thing for
everyone taking part will be that fact that all competitors will be guaranteed a minimum of $200 for turning up
and taking part in the biggest Modified Sedan event in the country.

Winner Runner-Up Third
Kings Royal X — 2022 Brock Atkins Gary Pagel Brenton Scott
Kings Royal XI — 2023 Shane MacDonald Kye Walters Mark Carlin
Kings Royal Xl — 2024 2?7 27?7 ?7??

Kings Royal History

This will be the twelfth year running of the Kings Royal at IBRP Kingaroy Speedway. From what started as an idea
to showcase our great sedan divisions has quickly become one of the biggest and richest paying Modified Sedan
events in the country. After the first year’s event was washed out during the 2013 Australia Day floods and



massive weather event then 2021 cancelled due to COVID and after an amazing turnout for the 2023 Kings Royal
we are ready for an even better Kings Royal this year!

With a record number of nominations, who will be crowned the King in its 12 Years?

Kings Royal XII - Format

Thursday Night — 25" January 2024 (Night One)

* 3 rounds of heats — 10 laps

Friday Night — 26t January 2024 (Night Two)

* 2 more rounds of heats continuation of last night’s draw — 10 laps

Saturday Night — 27" January 2024 (Night Three)

* Top 16 in points after night 2 are locked in automatically to the A Main but will still run a series of Dashes
and Pole Shuffle events like last season to determine starting positions in the feature race.

* Everyone else will run Dash events with cars from every dash getting the opportunity to move forward,
potentially all the way to pole position in the Kings Royal feature race.

s 73 could still start the A Main from pole position if they continue to work their way through the dashes
and the Top 8 pole Shuffle.

» After everyone races a dash, there will be a last chance B Main where the top 6 transfer into the A Main.

* A Main held over 50 laps with 24 cars that pays $15,000 to win.

B Main- 20 starters (20 laps) - top 6 transfer into A Main

1. 2nd from C Dash 2. 2nd from D Dash
3. 3 from C Dash 4. 3« from D Dash
5. 4+ from C Dash 6. 4+ from D Dash
7. 5t from C Dash 8. 5t from D Dash
9. 6t from C Dash 10. 6 from D Dash
11. 7+ from C Dash 12. 7+ from D Dash
13. 8t from C Dash 14. 8" from D Dash
15. 3+ from E Dash 16. 3+ from F Dash
17. 4+ from E Dash 18. 4+ from F Dash
19. 5t from E Dash 20. 5t from F Dash




A Main — 24 starters (50 laps)

1. Pole Shuffle winner 2. 27 from Pole Shuffle
3. 3r from Pole Shuffle 4. 4+ from Pole Shuffle
5. 5t from Pole Shuffle 6. 6 from Pole Shuffle
7. 7+ from Pole Shuffle 8. 8t from Pole Shuffle
9. 27 from A Dash 10. 3 from A Dash
11. 4t from A Dash 12. 5t from A Dash
13. 6t from A Dash 14. 27 from B Dash
15. 3 from B Dash 16. 4" from B Dash
17. 5% from B Dash 18. 6™ from B Dash
19. B Main Winner 20. 2" from B Main
21. 3 from B Main 22. 4" from B Main
23. 5% from B Main 24, 6™ from B Main

e Pole car has entire front row to themselves and can start on either:
o The inside lane (normally P1)
o The outside lane (normally P2)
o Orin the middle of the front row
o All other cars will grid up 2x2 behind the leader

Heat Points — throughout the Kings Royal

1st 36 ptg2n 28 pty 3w 23 pts 4y 17 pts |5+ 13 pty 6% 10 pty 7n

8 pts

8t 6 pts |9t 5 pts 10w 4 pts 11w 3 pts |12+ 2 pt413t 1 pt. 14+

1 pt.

Thursday 25 January 2024

- Modified Sedans — Night 1 (Sponsored by lan Boettcher Race Parts)
- Queens Royal (Sponsored by Garage 95)
- Junior Sedans Top Stars




Friday 26th January 2024
- Modified Sedans — Night 2 (Sponsored by lan Boettcher Race Parts)
- Production Sedans — Night 1 (Sponsored by Speedway Panels Queensland)
- Street Stocks
- Junior Sedans New Stars

Saturday 27" January 2024
- Modified Sedans — Final Night (Sponsored by lan Boettcher Race Parts)

- Production Sedans — Final Night (Sponsored by Speedway Panels Queensland)
- National 4’s

For more information regarding all other divisions/events being held over the Kings Royal weekend, please check
out the separate information and nomination pack on our website www.kingaroyspeedway.com.au




Nominations |25t Jan 24

Modified Sedans
(12*® Annual Kings Royal - Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts)

VO John Baker Jnr VOx Cameron Dike
CR2 Brodie Boss N3 Greg Worling
SB3 Gavin Fletcher G4 Glenn Pagel
GL4 Suny Platen SC5 Richard Cook
G5 Brett Baxter G6 Aaron Sander
N6 Aaron Sander N6 Madison Harkin
M6 Brayden Pacey CR8 Rodney Pammenter
SB8 Alex Sweeney G9 Chris Pagel
CR9 Joel Berkley (WA1) SB11 Chris Hams
CR11 Brendan Kennedy B12 Jake Hawkins
SC13 Stephen Cook SB13 Benjamin Stead
T15 Jason Boss SB15 Pacey Clegg
N15 Max Clarke SC16 Michael Cheeseman
B16 Steve Bradford CR17 Nathan Lowe
V17 Dylan Barrow MK19 Wayne Gilroy
SB21 Kent Shelford SC21 Christopher Blackburn
SB22 Charlotte Christensen SC22 Shannon Blackburn
G23 Brendan Cowley SB24 Scott McDermott
CR24 David Head G28 Aidan Raymont
B30 Jason Dreaver CR30 Leonie Knight
CR32 Nathan MacDonald (N1) N36 David Jacobi
RK41 Braith Thomas RK42 Brenton Scott
B42 Kristy Bonsey V46 Kye Walters
G46 Dan Henshaw B47 Steven Quirk
N48 Chris Corbett B51 Dean Hawkins
SB53 Colin Young SB55 Josh Harm
C55 Josua Schultz B59 Darran Lester
V61 Matt Nelson (Q1) V62 Brad Warren
CR66 ]JJ] Hamilton CR68 Nick Moncrieff
C69 Steven Love RK71 Kev Young
CR72 Shane Langton WA74 Allan Mortimer
MK?75 Myles Gilroy B76 Matthew Hannigan
N81 Quinton Clarke V82 Shane Roycroft
B82 Matt Cochrane G84 Jarrod Peacock
SB84 Danny Hurt SB88 T] Horne
SC89 Dakota Laverty BB92 Tim Gaffel
CR93 Jason Beer SB148 Brett Barron




Queens Royal - Top Stars

(6t Annual - Sponsored by Garage 95)

GL7 Dakota Laverty CR7 Em Whell
BB8 Tanya Mathews R10 Gemma Ries
V12 Ellan Vagg G13 Sue Chapman
M18 Taryn Francis M21 Jessica O’Meara
RK23 Caroline Storer N24 Jorja Woolfe
N27 Trudy Vickery B36 Sarah Franz
SB48 Sheree Barron V52 Zoey Salau
BB57 Ebony-Jayne Findlay SB68 Chantelle Small
G71 Melody Spence V82 Felicity Roycroft
BB87 Jessica Dakin-Masters SB88 Michelle Barbeler
LV99 Samantha Thompson

Queens Royal - New Stars

(6t Annual - Sponsored by Garage 95)

SB4 Patreece Rackemann RK5 Amy Harm
N8 Daphne Timms M11 Kayla Brandley
GL15 Clair Cook SB16 Jessica Gill
SB17 Sarah Bell N23 Vanessa Fowler
MK25 Ashleigh Hardy RK32 Leah Lilley
BB47 Suzanne Pieters G51 Shell Yarrow
RK51 Tayissa Richters CR88 Kristy Bonwick
SB99 Kristie Harm CR159 Jenny Whell

Junior Sedans - Top Stars

C2 Jayden Hancock SC3 Chloe Lebeter

c7 Riley Killick BB7 Coen Herwig

G8 Brayden Steffens WAI10 Mitch Binnning
N10 Lawson Clarke M12 Samuel Duthie
M18 Mitchell Bayfield G19 Jackson Kunny
M21 Ella Duthie N26 Ellie Wilson
BB29 AJ MacDonald SC32 Izaac Vandenberg
N36 Indi Butcher RK37 Annabel Montgomerie
N43 Jackson Bailey CR69 Damien Acres
M71 Riley Hutchison B101 Alexander Nicolaysen
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Heavy Haulage - Bulk Transport - Fuel Storage & Transport
Land Clearing & Grinding - Site Construction & Rehab
Heavy Plant & Equipment Hire - Crane Hire

Fluid / Water Store & Transfer - Bulk Landscape Supplies

www.corbets.com.au
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Boeltcher
RECE FPARTS
IBRP are a family owned business who has been in
Motorsport Retail for over 15 years. Being a
family business who also race, we strive for
excellence in customer service and as racers
ourselves know what it takes to reach the
pinnacle in racing. Their sales team at lan
Boettcher Race Parts has a great combination of

experience and youth who have been involved in
Motorsport as drivers, car owners and crew

members of successful race team.

“As racers ourselves we know that having the right part for
the right job can make all the difference.”

IBRP stock a massive range of parts and
offer them at very competitive prices. With
over 100 years combined racing knowledge
to call upon, you can be assured that they
will not just sell you a part, they will help
you choose the right part. In 1999, a major
commitment to the industry was made by
IBRP, with the commencement of a retail
Speedway business in Ipswich, QLD. IBRP
has since come of age, with a state of the
art showroom, parts warehouse and Race
Car Fabrication area in a purpose built
27,000 ft? facility.

IBRP offers high performance race parts from leading Australian and overseas manufactures. IBRP’s focus is on
Dirt Track Speedway, but also offers Drift, Drag, Touring and Go Kart high performance products. IBRP is the
largest Speedway focused outlet in Australia and has become the number 1 Late Model and Super Sedan
specialist in Australia.

“Be assured that at IBRP we won’t just sell you any part, we
will see you get the RIGHT PART.”

12|Page



Run Sheet |25t Jan 24
¢ Dvison  Evem  Tme laps  Detal

11:00am  Pit Gates Open
3:00pm Drivers Briefing
3:30pm Grand Parade
4:00pm Racing Starts

1 Modified Sedans Hot Laps
2 Queens Royal — New Stars Heat 1 8
3 Queens Royal — Top Stars Heat 1 8
4 Queens Royal — Top Stars Heat 2 8
5 Modified Sedans Heat 1 10
6 Modified Sedans Heat 2 10
7 Modified Sedans Heat 3 10
8 Modified Sedans Heat 4 10
9 Modified Sedans Heat 5 10
10 Modified Sedans Heat 6 10
11 Modified Sedans Heat 7 10
12 Junior Sedans — Top Stars Heat 1 8
13 Junior Sedans — Top Stars Heat 2 8
14 Queens Royal — New Stars Heat 2 8
15 Queens Royal — Top Stars Heat 3 8
16 Queens Royal — Top Stars Heat 4 8
17 Modified Sedans Heat 8 10
18 Modified Sedans Heat 9 10
19 Modified Sedans Heat 10 10
20 Modified Sedans Heat 11 10
21 Modified Sedans Heat 12 10
22 Modified Sedans Heat 13 10
23 Modified Sedans Heat 14 10
24 Junior Sedans — Top Stars Heat 3 8
25 Junior Sedans — Top Stars Heat 4 8
26 Queens Royal — New Stars Heat 3 8
27 Modified Sedans Heat 15 10
28 Modified Sedans Heat 16 10
29 Modified Sedans Heat 17 10
30 Modified Sedans Heat 18 10
31 Modified Sedans Heat 19 10
32 Modified Sedans Heat 20 10
33 Modified Sedans Heat 21 10
- INTERVAL
34 Junior Sedans — Top Stars A Main 15
35 Queens Royal — New Stars A Main 20
36 Queens Royal — New Stars A Main 20
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IBRP, not just race parts!

IBRP have a large range of products for the
Hot Rod and High Performance Street Car
Enthusiast and with our two full time
fabricators in our fabrication facility, we can
help with your custom fabrication
requirements. Whether it be a small welding
job or work required on your race car.

IBRP stock a massive range of Aeroflow Performance with everything
from fittings and braided lines to Silicone Bends and Fuel Pumps on
the shelf and if it’s not in stock you can rest assured, we can get any
item Aeroflow has in stock next business day.

In 2016, IBRP acquired Motorsport Fuels and the Queensland State
Distributorship for ELF Race Fuels. For more than 45 years, ELF has
been a competitive, innovative and successful brand. Thanks to

years devoted to motorsport research and innovation, ELF products

|

will allow you to achieve excellence. oy
MOTORSPORT
IBRP stock, ELF LMS Oxygenated race Fuel, ELF Race Methanol, Race ma,mpf,f,’uf,cﬁﬁu

Spec E85, AVGAS Leaded Race Fuel, Recochem Methanol and the
most exciting brand to hit Australian shores — Renegade Race fuel!

@ IBRP also have a fully stocked race trailer that
travels to many events around the South East
Corner, including most IBRP Kingaroy
Speedway events. Pop down to the pits this
weekend, to check it out for yourself and say
meet Shane Milburn who has a lot of
knowledge and expertise in the speedway
game.

In the lead up to any event, ring the team in
advance at the shop on (07) 3067 3411 to
bring your parts to the track.
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Grand Parade All Sedans

Hot Laps Modified Sedans
Heat 1 Queens Royal - New Stars
Tayissa Richters RK51 2. Jessica Gill
Vanessa Fowler N23 4. Leah Lilley
Sarah Bell SB17 6. Clair Cook
Shell Yarrow G51 8. Suzanne Pieters
Ashleigh Hardy MK25 10. Kristy Bonwick
Sponsored By Garage 95
Heat 1 Queens Royal - Top Stars
Caroline Storer RK23 2. Gemma Ries
Jessica O’'Meara M21 4. Chantelle Small
Sheree Barron SB48 6. Samantha Thompson
Zoey Salau V52 8. Em Whell
Taryn Francis M18 10. Felicity Roycroft
Sponsored By Garage 95
Heat 2 Queens Royal - Top Stars
Tanya Matthews BB8 2. Sue Chapman
Michelle Barbeler SB88 4. Ellen Vagg
Ebony-Jayne Findlay BB57 6. Trudy Vickery
Melody Spence G71 8. Dakota Laverty
Sarah Franz B36 10. Jorja Woolfe
Jessica Dakin-Masters BB87
Sponsored By Garage 95
Heat 1 Modified Sedans
John Baker Jnr A 2. Greg Worling
Allan Mortimer WA74 4. Dean Hawkins
Chris Hams SB11 6. Matt Nelson (Q1)
Chris Pagel G9 8. Steve Blackburn
David Jacobi N36 10. Suny Platen
Matthew Hannigan B76

Sponsored by lan Boetcher Race Parts

Heat 2

Pacey Clegg
Bradyen Pacey
Jarrod Peacock
Rodney Pammenter
Steven Quirk

Braith Thomas

Modified Sedans

SB15 2. Jason Beer

M6 4. Glenn Pagel

G384 6. Jake Hawkins

CR8 8. Christopher Blackburn
B47 10. Shannon Blackburn
RK41

Sponsored By Hustons Motors

8 laps

SB16
RK32
GL15
BB47
CR88

8 laps

R10
SB68
LV99
CR7
V82

8 laps

G13
V12
N27
GL7
N24

10 laps

N3

B51
Vel
SC5
GL4

10 laps

CR93
G4
B12
SC21
SC22
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Heat 3

Danny Hurt

T] Horne

Dan Henshaw
Stephen Cook
Shane Langton
Gavin Flecther

Modified Sedans

SB84 2. Dakota Laverty
SB88 4. Steven Love
G46 6. Joshua Schultz
SC13 8. Brett Barron
CR72 10. Darren Lester
SB3

Sponsored By Wandin Heavy Haulage

ALL CLASS
LIQUID WASTE

GREASE TRAPS - SEPTIC TANKS - TRADE WASTE - TREATMENT PLANTS

LOCALLY OWNED & OPERATED

Heat 4

Aidan Raymont
Brad Warren
Josh Harm
Matt Cockrane
Steve Bradford
Jason Boss

Modified Sedans

G28 2. Kent Shelford
V62 4. Max Clarke
SB55 6. Brenton Scott
B82 8. Quinton Clarke
B16 10. Myles Gilroy
T15

Sponsored By Speedline Race Engines

Heat 5

Brodie Boss
Charlotte Christensen
Jason Dreaver

Aaron Sander
Richard Cook

Modified Sedans

CR2 2. Wayne Gilroy
SB22 4. Chris Corbett

B30 6. Brendan Cowley
G6 8. Cameron Dike
GL5 10. Joel Berkley (WA1)

Sponsored By Hams Crane Hire

Heat 6

Scott McDermott
Alex Sweeney
Brendan Kennedy
Michael Cheeseman
Nathan Lowe

Modified Sedans

SB24 2. Kye Walters
SB8 4. Benjamin Stead
CR11 6. Dylan Barrow
SC16 8. Brett Baxter
CR17 10. Colin Young

Sponsored By Boss Transport North Queensland

Heat 7

David Head

Nick Moncrieff

Nathan MacDonald (N1)
Tim Gaffel

J] Hamilton

Modified Sedans

CR24 2. Kev Young
CR68 4. Shane Roycroft
CR32 6. Leonie Knight
BB92 8. Kristy Bonsey
CR68 10. Madison Harkin

Sponsored By Tyre Right Kingaroy

10 laps

SC89
C69
C55
SB148
B59

10 laps

SB21
N15
RK42
N81
MK75

10 laps

MK19
N48
G23
VOx
CR(

10 laps

V46
SB13
V17
G5
SB53

10 laps

RK71
V82
CR30
B42
N6
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Heat

Samuel Duthie

A] MacDonald
Alexander Nicolaysen
Damien Acres

Ellie Wilson

Heat

Mitch Binning
Jackson Bailey
Coen Herwig
Mitchell Bayfield
Ella Duthie

Heat

Kristy Bonwick
Suzanne Pieters
Amy Harm
Daphne Timms
Kristie Harm
Jenny Whell

Heat

Jessica Dakin-Masters
Taryn Francis
Melody Spence
Sheree Barron
Gemma Ries

Caroline Storer

Heat

Jorja Woolfe

Em Whell

Trudy Vickery
Chantelle Small
Michelle Barbeler

Junior Sedans - Top Stars

M12 2. Riley Hutchison
BB29 4. Chloe Lebeter
B101 6. Izaac Vandenberg
CR69 8. Indi Butcher
N26 10. Jayden Hancock

Junior Sedans - Top Stars

WA10 2. Annabel Montgomerie
N43 4. Brayden Steffens
BB7 6. Lawson Clarke

M18 8. Jackson Kunny

M21 10. Riley Killick

Queens Royal - New Stars

CR88 2. Ashleigh Hardy
BB47 4. Shell Yarrow
RK5 6. Clair Cook
N8 8. Kayla Brandley
SB99 10. Patreece Rackeman
CR159

Sponsored By Garage 95

Queens Royal — Top Stars

BB87 2. Felicity Roycroft
M18 4. Dakota Laverty
G71 6. Samantha Thompson
SB48 8. Ellen Vagg
R10 10. Sue Chapman
RK23

Sponsored By Garage 95

Queens Royal - Top Stars

N24 2. Sarah Franz

CR7 4. Zoey Salau

N27 6. Ebony-Jayne Findlay
SB68 8. Jessica O’'Meaara
SB88 10. Tanya Mathews

Sponsored By Garage 95

KINGAROY EQUIPMENT SALES

8 WELDERS
8 AIR COMPRESSORS
n POWER TOOLS

8 GENERATORS
8 WORKSHOP EQUIPMENT m KINCHROME STOCKISTS
m HAND TOOLS

Specialising in :
m OTECH OIL

m STEEL SALES

8 laps

M71
SC3
SC32
N36
C2

8 laps

RK37
G8
N10
G19
C7

8 laps

MK25
G51
GL15
M11
SB4

8 laps

V82
GL7
LV99
V12
G13

8 laps

B36
V52
BB57
M21
BB8

Wa AUSPRALLIN [WOUSTRIAL SUPPLNS

/
| ,"
g

W Cor River Rd & Bunya Hwy (opposite Ken Mills Toyota) M p: (07) 41636911
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Heat 8

Benjamin Stead
Michael Cheeseman

Modified Sedans

SB13 2. Max Clarke
SC16 4. Kristy Bonsey
SC13 6. Jason Boss
SC22 8. Steve Bradford
SB84 10. Pacey Clegg
SB21

Sponsored By Down Under Graphics

Stephen Cook
Shannon Blackburn
Danny Hurt
Kent Shelford

Heat 9
Nic Monceiff

Dan Henshaw
Joshua Henshaw
Matthew Hannigan
Braith Thomas
Dakota Laverty

Modified Sedans

CR68 2. Steven Love
G46 4. Jake Hawkins
G46 6. Chris Pagel
B76 8. Colin Young
RK41 10. Jason Beer

Sponsored By Exit Pest Management

Heat 10

Shane Roycroft
Brendan Cowley
Cameron Dike
Myles Gilroy
Darren Lester
Richard Cook

Modified Sedans

V82 2. Alex Sweeney

G23 4. Josh Harm

VOx 6. Christopher Blackburn
MK75 8. Suny Platen

B59 10. Brodie Boss

GL5

Sponsored By Chook’s Mini Bobcat Hire

Heat 11

Brayden Pacey
Brenton Scott
Rodney Pammenter
J] Hamilton

Modified Sedans

M6 2. Chris Corbett
RK42 4. Matt Nelson (Q1)
CRS8 6. Steve Blackburn
CR66 8. Gavin Fletcher
CR9 10. Aidan Raymont
CR24

Sponsored By All Class Liquid Waste

Joel Berkley (WA1)
David Head
Heat 12
Brad Warren
Chris Hams
Tim Gaffel

Brett Barron
Madison Harkin

Modified Sedans
V62 2. Glenn Pagel

SB11 4. Jarrod Peacock
BB92 6. Matt Cochrane
SB148 8. Shane Langton
N6 10. Wayne Gilroy

Sponsored By Glenwarren Charolais

Heat 13

T] Horne

Brendan Kennedy
Brett Baxter
Steven Quirk
Scott McDermott

Modified Sedans

SB88 2. Charlotte Christensen
CR11 4. Nathan MacDonald (N1)
G5 6. Aaron Sander

B47 8. David Jacobi

SB24 10. Kye Walters

Sponsored by Cush Clothing

10 laps

N15
B42
T15
B16
SB15

10 laps

C69
B12
G9
SB53
CR93

10 laps

SB8
SB55
SC21
GL4
CR2

10 laps

N48
Vol
SC5
SB3
G28

10 laps

G4
G84
B82
CR72
MK19

10 laps

SB22
CR32
G6
N36
V46
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Conpak Earthmoving

Aaron & Krysty Connelly

Earthmoving Contractors
0407 589 633

EVENT 23 Heat 14 Modified Sedans 10 laps
1. Dean Hawkins B51 2. Allan Mortimer WA74
3. Jason Dreaver B30 4. Leonie Knight CR30
5. Dylan Barrow V17 6. Quinton Clarke N81
7. Nathan Lowe CR17 8. Greg Worling N3
9. Kev Young RK71 10. John Baker Jnr VO
Sponsored By MJC Excavations
EVENT 24 Heat 3 Junior Sedans — Top Stars 8 laps
1. Jayden Hancock C2 2. Ellie Wilson N26
3. Jackson Kunny G19 4. Mitchell Bayfield M18
5. Izaac Vandenberg SC32 6. Alexander Nicolaysen B101
7. Brayden Steffens G8 8. AJ] MacDonald BB29
9. Annabel Montgomerie RK37 10. Samuel Duthie M12
EVENT 25 Heat 4 Junior Sedans - Top Stars 8 laps
1. Riley Killick C7 2. Ella Duthie M21
3. Indi Butcher N36 4. Damien Acres CR69
5. Lawson Clarke N10 6. Coen Herwig BB7
7. Chloe Lebeter SC3 8. Jackson Bailey N43
9. Riley Hutchison M71 10. Mitch Binning WA10
EVENT 26 Heat 3 Queens Royal - New Stars 8 laps
1. Jenny Whell CR159 2. Patreece Rackemann SB4
3. Kristie Harm SB99 4. Kayla Brandley M11
5. Daphne Timms N8 6. Amy Harm RK5
7. Sarah Bell SB17 8. Leah Lilley RK32
9. Vanessa Fowler N23 10. Jessica Gill SB16
11. Tayissa Richters RK51
Sponsored By Garage 95
EVENT 27 Heat 15 Modified Sedans 10 laps
1. Matt Nelson (Q1) V61l 2. Jake Hawkins B12
3. Stephen Cook SC13 4. Tim Gaffel BB92
5. Colin Young SB53 6. Suny Platen GL4
7. Gavin Fletcher SB3 8. Aidan Raymont G28
9. Wayne Gilroy MK19 10. Chris Corbett N48
11. T]J Horne SB88

Sponsored By Burnett Today
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EVENT 28

EVENT 29

EVENT 30
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BN

Michael Cheeseman

Aaron Sander

Shannon Blackburn

Kristy Bonsey
Pacey Clegg
Brad Warren

Brenton Scott
Jarrod Peacock

Matthew Hannigan

Dylan Barrow
John Baker Jnr
Brayden Pacey

Dan Henshaw
Cameron Dike
Richard Cook
Dakota Laverty
Jason Beer
Benjamin Stead

EVENT 31

WORST O [CO)

NA

ABN 66 625 761 971

Brendan Cowley
Darren Lester
Jason Boss

Kye Walters
Steven Love

Heat 16

Heat 17

Heat 18

Modified Sedans
SC16 2. Joshua Schultz
G6 4. Christopher Blackburn
SC22 6. Braith Thomas
B42 8. Charlotte Christensen
SB15 10. Alex Sweeney
V62

Sponsored By The Little Butcher

Modified Sedans
RK42 2. Leonie Knight
G84 4. Chris Pagel
B76 6. Myles Gilroy
V17 8. Scott McDermott
VO 10. Max Clarke
M6

Sponsored By lan Boettcher Race Parts

Modified Sedans
G46 2. Josh Harm
VOx 4. Matt Cochrane
GL5 6. Steven Quirk
SC89 8. Brodie Boss
CR93 10. Allan Mortimer
SB13

Sponsored By NA Plant Hire

PLANT /

HIRE

Heat 19

G23
B59
T15
V46
CR69

10 laps

C55
SC21
RK41
SB22
SB8

10 laps

CR30
GI1
MK74
SB24
N15

10 laps

SB55
B82
B47
CR2
WA74

Modified Sedans

2. Brendan Kennedy
4. Steve Blackburn
6. ]] Hamilton

8. Joel Berkley (WA1)
10. Shane Roycroft

Sponsored By Clements Haulage

10 laps

CR11
SC5
CR66
CR9
V82
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EVENT 32 Heat 20 Modified Sedans 10 laps
1. Nathan MacDonald (N1) CR32 2. Brett Barron SB148
3. Steve Bradford B16 4. Brett Baxter G5
5. David Jacobi N36 6. Nathan Lowe CR17
7. Kent Shelford SB21 8. Danny Hurt SB84
9. Glenn Pagel G4 10. Dean Hawkins B51
Sponsored By Hustons Motors
EVENT 33 Heat 21 Modified Sedans 10 laps
1. Jason Dreaver B30 2. Chris Hams SB11
3. Rodney Pammenter CR8 4. Quinton Clarke N81
5. Shane Langton CR72 6. Madison Harkin N6
7. Kev Young RK71 8. David Head CR24
9. Nick Moncrief CR68 10. Greg Worling N3
Sponsored By Wandin Heavy Haulage

INTERVAL

SEILER EARTHMOVING

= Owner operator with over 25 years experience.

Specialising in Dams, Drainage / Erosion Control,
Road Works, Stick raking and Land Clearing.

Hitachi DX195L, Grader FG95, 325hp Steiger & 12t Laser Scoop

Covering Wude Bay, Nortiv, Sowtiv and
Centrol Burnett areas, Quotes arvailable.

QUALITY WORK - DONE ONCE - DONE RIGHT
Phone Brad on 4168 5949 or 0427 762 087

EVENT 34 A Main Junior Sedans - Top Stars

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

15 laps

O jesi =
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EVENT 35

O 5 esl =

EVENT 36

O X v joor =

A Main Queens Royal - New Stars 20 laps

2.

4.

6.

8.

10.
Sponsored By Garage 95

A Main Queens Royal - Top Stars 20 laps

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Garage 95

. EMAIL - ADMINGGARAGESS.COM.AU
PHONE - 0456 723 160
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Major Sponsors

Thank you to all the below sponsors who have contributed towards this big 3 Nights of action for the Kingaroy
Speedway we hope to continue to get your continuous support in the years to come!

YV V V V V V VYV Y VYV V VY VY VYV YV VY

Westlink Petroleum
Clements Haulage

NA Plant Hire

Huston Motors

Wandin Heavy Haulage
Speedline Race Engines
Hams Crane Hire

Boss Transport North Queensland
Tyre Right Kingaroy
Down Under Graphics
Exit Pest Management
Chook’s Mini Bobcat Hire
All Class Liquid Waste
Glenwarren Charolais
Cush Clothing

MJC Excavations
Burnett Today

The Little Butcher

Hunter

Gatherer
Trader

(Need a Coffee hit in the mornings from staying
awake all night working on the race car?? Then
why not pop into the Hunter Gatherer Trade to
grab a coffee and even a bite to eat!! Open all
weekends)

Email: jason@bosstransportng.com

NORTH QUEENSLAND

Mobile: 0437 162 555

(CHOOK'S NINIBOBCATHIRE >
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Nominations |26t Jan 24

Modified Sedans
(12*" Annual Kings Royal - Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts)

VO John Baker Jnr VOx Cameron Dike
CR2 Brodie Boss N3 Greg Worling
SB3 Gavin Fletcher G4 Glenn Pagel
GL4 Suny Platen SC5 Richard Cook
G5 Brett Baxter G6 Aaron Sander
N6 Aaron Sander N6 Madison Harkin
M6 Brayden Pacey CR8 Rodney Pammenter
SB8 Alex Sweeney G9 Chris Pagel
CR9 Joel Berkley (WA1) SB11 Chris Hams
CR11 Brendan Kennedy B12 Jake Hawkins
SC13 Stephen Cook SB13 Benjamin Stead
T15 Jason Boss SB15 Pacey Clegg
N15 Max Clarke SC16 Michael Cheeseman
B16 Steve Bradford CR17 Nathan Lowe
V17 Dylan Barrow MK19 Wayne Gilroy
SB21 Kent Shelford SC21 Christopher Blackburn
SB22 Charlotte Christensen SC22 Shannon Blackburn
G23 Brendan Cowley SB24 Scott McDermott
CR24 David Head G28 Aidan Raymont
B30 Jason Dreaver CR30 Leonie Knight
CR32 Nathan MacDonald (N1) N36 David Jacobi
RK41 Braith Thomas RK42 Brenton Scott
B42 Kristy Bonsey V46 Kye Walters
G46 Dan Henshaw B47 Steven Quirk
N48 Chris Corbett B51 Dean Hawkins
SB53 Colin Young SB55 Josh Harm
C55 Josua Schultz B59 Darran Lester
V61l Matt Nelson (Q1) V62 Brad Warren
CR66 JJ] Hamilton CR68 Nick Moncrieff
C69 Steven Love RK71 Kev Young
CR72 Shane Langton WA74 Allan Mortimer
MK?75 Myles Gilroy B76 Matthew Hannigan
N81 Quinton Clarke V82 Shane Roycroft
B82 Matt Cochrane G84 Jarrod Peacock
SB84 Danny Hurt SB88 T] Horne
SC89 Dakota Laverty BB92 Tim Gaffel
CR93 Jason Beer SB148 Brett Barron
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Production Sedans
(Sponsored by Speedway Panels Queensland)

VO John Baker Jnr RK2 Simon Walker
BB2 Joel Berkley (Q1) M3 Josh Jarius
CR3 Ash McKellar G4 Jayden Snell
BB5 John Agosta RK5 Luke Frenken
GL7 Jack Cameron CR7 Em Whell
M8 Robert McCormack BB8 Tanya Mathews
N8 Thomas White R10 Gemma Ries
BB11 Kurtis Peall M11 William Roeser
V12 Ellen Vagg M16 Sam Grundy
N16 Corey Foyle SB16 Jaime Gill
G17 Neil Keldoulis M17 Darryn Reid
SB17 lan Bell M18 Bryce Bayfield
CR18 Murray Dioth RK20 Greg Nelson
BB21 Noel Petersen M21 Brendon Bayfield
B24 Brock Morris SB24 Clinton Lawrence
MK25 Brandon Atto RK25 Josh O’Neill
G28 Aidan Rigby BB29 Billy MacDonald
N29 Jaiden Healey BB30 Brad Scherer
SB32 Kaine Richters RK32 Ethan O’Neill
BB33 Xak Cooney B36 Sarah Franz
Ca4 Sam James G44 Terry Grant
RK46 Anthony Gaunt SB48 Sheree Barron
G51 Dan Cook RK51 Mason Cameron
M54 Nicholas Jewell N55 Jack Murphy
G55 Clint Boughen CR57 Thomas Fuller
V61 Matt Nelson SB64 Stephen Holmes
V65 Felicity Roycroft SB68 Norman Townsend
CR71 Steven Van Tricht G71 Steven Spence
N71 Mark Quirk BB73 Jason Bell
GL81 Troy Andrewwartha CR81 Matt Layton
V84 Bradley Dickson SB88 David Barbeler
CR92 Lachlan Waugh N98 Dale Corbett
BB99 Gavin Thomas CR99 Jordan Cunningham
SC99 Jye O’Brien
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Junior Sedans

— New Stars

Cé6 Ethan Jenner G7 Jada Peacock

N9 Charlette Clarke GL10 Tristan Platen
N11 Kasey Clarke CR13 Liam Guymer
Gl14 Baylee Francis M15 Grace Cook
B15 Cooper Franz Lv21 Brodie Ross
N22 Leeroy Preston N26 Keira Bailey
RK30 Reba Pedwell N32 Jake Synnott
N33 Angus Scott C34 Kailyn Humphreys
M51 Sophie Swindells C58 Nate-James Wood
CR59 Lucas Welke C77 Kourtney Whittaker
BB79 Baxter Attard CR93 Tyler Beer
N99 Poppy Airey

Junior Sedans - Top Stars

C2 Jayden Hancock SC3 Chloe Lebeter

c7 Riley Killick BB7 Coen Herwig

G8 Brayden Steffens WA10 Mitch Binnning
N10 Lawson Clarke M12 Samuel Duthie
M18 Mitchell Bayfield G19 Jackson Kunny
M21 Ella Duthie N26 Ellie Wilson
BB29 AJ MacDonald SC32 Izaac Vandenberg
N36 Indi Butcher RK37 Annabel Montgomerie
N43 Jackson Bailey CR69 Damien Acres
M71 Riley Hutchison B101 Alexander Nicolaysen

Street Stocks

SB4 Kyron Clegg G13 Sue Chapman
V13 Dale Morrison (V1) RK23 Matthew Storer
N23 Harry Fowler SB25 Derek Richards
G25 Michael Irwin SB26 James Richards
N27 Trudy Vickery BB27 Dan McColm
SB31 Jake Wilkinson CR33 Josh Ciesiolka
SB33 Darren Ciesiolka BB34 Dan Cooney
SC39 Gordon Midolo WA40 Andrew Norton
V42 Chris Hay V45 Darwyn Lee
BB47 Beau Pieters N55 Luke McNabb
CR59 Ricky Gill V61 Matt Nelson
RK72 Braith Hogan CR74 Robert Peardon
CR78 Beau Coplick CR83 Nathan MacDonald
BB86 Adam Mollenhagen BB87 Jessica Dakin-Masters
SB88 Nathan Barbeler CR88 Gary Bonwick
C94 Jason Killick CR96 Ben Langton
C99 Peter Thompson
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Run Sheet |
% Dison  Evem  Time Laps  Detal

11:00am  Pit Gates Open
3:00pm Drivers Briefing
3:30pm Grand Parade
4:00pm Racing Starts

1 Street Stocks Heat 1 8 Coin Flip
2 Street Stocks Heat 2 8 Coin Flip
3 Street Stocks Heat 3 8 Coin Flip
4 Production Sedans Heat 1 8
5 Production Sedans Heat 2 8
6 Production Sedans Heat 3 8
7 Production Sedans Heat 4 8
8 Production Sedans Heat 5 8
9 Production Sedans Heat 6 8
10 Production Sedans Heat 7 8
11 Junior Sedans — New Stars Heat 1 8
12 Junior Sedans — New Stars Heat 2 8
13 Modified Sedans Heat 22 10
14 Modified Sedans Heat 23 10
15 Modified Sedans Heat 24 10
16 Modified Sedans Heat 25 10
17 Modified Sedans Heat 26 10
18 Modified Sedans Heat 27 10
19 Modified Sedans Heat 28 10
20 Street Stocks Heat 4 8 Coin Flip
21 Street Stocks Heat 5 8 Coin Flip
22 Street Stocks Heat 6 8 Coin Flip
23 Production Sedans Heat 8 8
24 Production Sedans Heat 9 8
25 Production Sedans Heat 10 8
26 Production Sedans Heat 11 8
27 Production Sedans Heat 12 8
28 Production Sedans Heat 13 8
29 Production Sedans Heat 14 8
30 Junior Sedans — New Stars Heat 3 8
31 Junior Sedans — New Stars Heat 4 8
32 Modified Sedans Heat 29 10
33 Modified Sedans Heat 30 10
34 Modified Sedans Heat 31 10
35 Street Stock B Main 15
36 Modified Sedans Heat 32 10
37 Modified Sedans Heat 33 10
38 Modified Sedans Heat 34 10
39 Modified Sedans Heat 35 10
- INTERVAL
40 Junior Sedans — New Stars A Main 15
41 Street Stocks A Main 20
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Program |26% Jan 24

EVENT Grand Parade All Sedans
EVENT 1 Heat 1 Street Stocks 8 laps
1. Ricky Gill CR59 2. Chris Hay V42
3. Jason Killick C94 4. Dan Cooney V42
5. Dale Morrison (V1) V13 6. Michael Irwin G25
7. Jake Wilkinson SB31 8. Nathan MacDonald CR83
9. Trudy Vickery N27 10. Dan McColm BB27
11. Jessica Dakin-Masters BB87
EVENT 2 Heat 2 Street Stocks 8 laps
1. Robert Peardon CR74 2. Andrew Norton WA10
3. Gordon Midolo SC39 4. Ben Langton CR96
5. Beau Pieters BB47 6. Peter Thompson C99
7. Kyron Clegg SB4 8. Matt Nelson V61l
9. Beau Coplick CR78 10. Darwyn Lee V45
11. James Richards SB26
EVENT 3 Heat 3 Street Stocks 8 laps
1. Matthew Storer RK23 2. Nathan Barbeler SB88
3. Luke McNabb N55 4. Derek Richards SB25
5. Sue Chapman G13 6. Gary Bonwick CR88
7. Harry Fowler N23 8. Darren Ciesiolka SB33
9. Adam Mollenhagen BB86 10. Braith Hogan RK72
11. Josh Ciesiolka CR33
EVENT 4 Heat 1 Production Sedans 8 laps
1. Matt Nelson V61 2. Josh Jarius M3
3. Jye O’Brien SC99 4. Thomas Fuller CR57
5. Norman Townsend SB68 6. Thomas White N8
7. John Baker Jnr VO 8. Antony Gaunt RK46
9. Jordan Cunningham CR99 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
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EVENT 5

EVENT 6

EVENT 7

EVENT 8

EVENT 9
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Heat 2

Ash McKellar
Ellen Vagg
Luke Frenken

Sam James
Billy MacDonald

Production Sedans

CR3 2. Joel Berkley (Q1)
V12 4. Felicity Roycroft
RK5 6. Bryce Bayfield
C44 8. William Roeser
BB29 10. Josh O’Neill

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 3

Bradley Dickson
Jason Bell
Nicholas Jewell
Sarah Franz

Production Sedans

V84 2. Sheree Barron
BB73 4. Matt Layton
M54 6. Ethan O’Neill
B36 8. Aidan Rigby
CR18 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Murray Dioth
Heat 4
Troy Andrewartha
Dale Corbett
John Agosta
Neil Keldoulis

Steven Van Tricht

Production Sedans

GL81 2. Brock Morris
NO98 4. Mason Cameron
BB5 6. Jayden Snell
G17 8. Tanya Mathews
CR71 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 5

Kaine Richters
Sam Grundy

Ian Bell

Em Whell

Robert McCormack

Production Sedans

SB32 2. Noel Petersen
M16 4. Jack Murphy
SB17 6. Clinton Lawerence
CR7 8. Dan Cook

M8 10. Greg Nelson

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 6

Jack Cameron
Brad Scherer
Mark Quirk
Terry Grant
Gavin Thomas

Production Sedans

GL7 2. Jamie Gill
BB30 4. Simon Walker
N71 6. Xak Cooney
G44 8. Coery Foyle
BB99 10. Darryn Reid

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

9 laps

BB2
V82
M18
M11
RK25

8 laps

SB48
CR81
RK32
G28

8 laps

B24
RK51
G4
BB8

8 laps

BB21
N55
SB24
G51
RK20

8 laps
SB16
RK2
BB33
N16
M17
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Heat 7

Stephen Holmes
Brendon Bayfield
Lachlan Waugh
Gemma Ries
Brandon Atto

Production Sedans

SB64 2. Steven Spence
M21 4. Kurtis Peall
CR92 6. Clint Boughen
R10 8. Jaiden Healey
MK25 10. David Barbeler

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 1

Baylee Francis
Jake Synnott
Liam Guymer
Tyler Beer
Poppy Airey
Baxter Attard

Heat 2

Ethan Jenner
Lucas Welke
Reba Pedwell
Charlette Clarke
Cooper franz
Grace Cook

Heat 22

Quinton Clarke
Shannon Blackburn
Myles Gilroy

Scott McDermott
Charlottle Christensen
Brendan Kennedy

Junior Sedans - New Stars

G14 2. Nate-James Wood
N32 4. Tristan Plate
CR13 6. Kasey Clarke
CR93 8. Brodie Rose

N99 10. Shophie Swindells
BB79

Junior Sedans - New Stars

Cé6 2. Angus Scott

CR59 4. Kourtney Whittaker
RK30 6. Keira Bailey

N9 8. Leeroy Preston
B15 10. Kaulyn Humphreys
M15 12. Jada Peacock

Modified Sedans

N81 2. Braith Thomas
SC22 4. Darren Lester
MK?75 6. Greg Worling
SB24 8. Allan Mortimer
SB22 10. Leonie Knight
CR11

Sponsored By Speedline Race Engines

Heat 23

Gavin Fletcher
Madison Harkin
Steven Quirk
John Baker Jnr
Dean Hawkins
Jarrod Peacock

Modified Sedans

SB3 2. Cameron Dike
N6 4. Jason Boss

B47 6. Pacey Clegg

VO 8. Alex Sweeney
B51 10. Brendan Cowley
G84

Sponsored By Hams Crane Hire

Heat 24

Kristy Bonsey
Tim Gaffel

J] Hamilton
Danny Hurt
Brayden Pacey
Chris Hams

Modified Sedans

B42 2. Steve Blackburn
BB92 4. Matthew Hannigan
CR66 6. Kent Shelford
SB84 8. Brad Warren

M6 10. Josh Harm

SB11

8 laps
G71
BB11
G55
N29
SB88

8 laps

C58
GL10
N11
LV21
M51

8 laps

N33
C77
N26
N22
C34
G7

10 laps

RK41
B59
N3
WA74
CR30

10 laps

VOx
T15
SB15
SB8
G23

10 laps

SC5
B76
SB21
V62
SB55
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Sponsored By Boss Transport North Queensland

Heat 25

Brett Barron
Richard Cook
Nathan Lowe
Jason Beer
Nick Moncreif
Jason Dreaver

Modified Sedans

SB148 2. Steve Bradford
GL5 4. Suny Platen
CR17 6. Brodie Boss
CR93 8. Benjamin Stead
CR68 10. Dan Henshaw
B30

Sponsored By Tyre Right Kingaroy

Heat 26

Joel Berkley (WA1)
Wayne Gilroy
Stephen Cook
Steven Love
Joshua Schultz

Modified Sedans

CR9 2. Matt Cochrane
MK19 4. Shane Langton
SC13 6. Dakota Laverty
C69 8. Glen Pagel
C55 10. Matt Nelson

Sponsored By Down Under Graphics

Heat 27

Brett Baxter
David Jacobi
Aidan Raymont
Shane Roycroft
Brenton Scott

Modified Sedans

G5 2. Chris Pagel

N36 4. Colin Young

G28 6. Kye Walters

V82 8. T] Horne

RK42 10. Michael Cheeseman

Sponsored By Exit Pest Management

Heat 28

Dylan Barrow
Christopher Blackburn
David Head

Chris Corbett

Jake Hawkins

Modified Sedans

V17 2. Aaron Sander

SC21 4. Rodney Pammenter
CR24 6. Kev Young

N48 8. Max Clarke

B12 10.

Sponsored By Chook’s Mini Bobcat Hire

Heat 4

Josh Ciesiolka
Beau Coplick
Kyron Clegg
Beau Pieters
Gordon Midolo
Matthew Storer

Street Stocks

CR33 2. Braith Hogan
CR78 4. Darren Ciesiolka
SB4 6. Gary Bonwick
BB47 8. Derek Richards
SC39 10. Nathan Barbeler
RK23

10 laps

B16
GL4
CR2
SB13
G46

10 laps

B82
CR72
SC89
G4
V6l

10 laps

G9
SB53
V46
SB88
SC16

10 laps

G6
CR8
RK71
N15

8 laps

RK72
SB33
CR88
SB25
SB88
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Conpak Earthmoving

Aaron & Krysty Connelly

Earthmoving Contractors
0407 589 633

EVENT 21 Heat 5 Street Stocks 8 laps
1. James Richards SB26 2. Darwyn Lee V45
3. Trudy Vickery N27 4. Nathan MacDonald CR83
5. Harry Fowler N23 6. Michael Irwin G25
7. Sue Chapman G13 8. Dan Cooney BB34
9. Luke McNabb N55 10. Andrew Norton WA10
11. Ricky Gill CR59
EVENT 22 Heat 6 Street Stocks 8 laps
1. Jessica Dakin-Masters BB87 2. Dan McColm BB27
3. Adam Mollenhagen BB86 4. Matt Nelson Vé6l
5. Jake Wilkinson SB31 6. Peter Thompson C99
7. Dale Morrison (V1) V13 8. Ben Langton CR96
9. Jason Killick C94 10. Chris Hay V42
11. Robert Peardon CR74
EVENT 23 Heat 8 Production Sedans 8 laps
1. Darryn Reid M17 2. Robert McComack M8
3. Jack Cameron GL7 4. Gavin Thomas BB99
5. Kaine Richters SB32 6. Jye O’Brien SC99
7. Jordan Cunningham CR99 8. Neil Keldoulis G17
9. Corey Foyle N16 10. Simon Walker RK2
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
EVENT 24 Heat 9 Production Sedans 8 laps
1. Gemma Ries R10 2. Clint Boughen G55
3. Steven Van tricht CR71 4. Ellen Vagg V12
5. Terry Grant G44 6. Sheree Barron SB48
7. Kurtis Peall BB11 8. John Agosta BB5
9. Noel Petersen BB21 10. Jayden Snell G4

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
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Heat 10

Sarah Franz
Jason Bell
Tanya Mathews
Josh Jarius
Luke Frenken

Production Sedans

B36 2. Antony Gaunt
BB73 4. Thomas Fuller
BB8 6. Steven Spence
M3 8. lan Bell

RK5 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 11
Thomas White
Sam Grundy
Em Whell
Mason Cameron
Troy Andrewartha

Production Sedans

N8 2. Nicholas Jewell
M16 4. Ehan O’Neill
CR7 6. Matt Layton
RK51 8. Ash McKellar
GL81 10. William Roser

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 12

Felicity Roycroft
Jaiden Healey
Bryce Bayfield
Murray Dioth
Brendon Bayfield

Heat 13

David Barbeler
Dan Cook

Jack Murphy
Matt Nelson
Jamie Gill

Sponsored By S

Production Sedans

V82 2. Billy MacDonald
N29 4. Stephen Holmes
M18 6. Brandon Atto
CR18 8. Sam James
M21 10.

eedway Panels Queensland

Production Sedans

SB88 2. Josh O’Neill

G51 4. Brad Scherer

N55 6. Brock Morris

V61 8. Norman Townsend
SB16 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 14

Clinton Lawrence
Xak Cooney

Dale Corbett
Greg Nelson
Lachlan Waugh

Production Sedans

SB24 2. Mark Quirk
BB33 4. Aidan Rigby
N98 6. Joel Berkley (Q1)
RK20 8. John Baker Jnr
CR92 10. Bradley Dickson

8 laps

RK46
CR57
G71

SB17

8 laps

M54
RK32
CR81
CR3
M11

8 laps

BB29

SB64

MK25
C44

8 laps

RK25
BB30
B24

SB68

8 laps

N71
G28
BB2
Vo

V84
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EVENT 30

EVENT 31

EVENT 32

EVENT 33

EVENT 34

EVENT 35
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Heat 3

Baxter Attard
Poppy Airey
Charlette Clarke
Liam Guymer
Nate-James Wood
Baylee Francis

Heat 4
Kailyn Humphreys
Brodie Rose
Keira Bailey
Tristan Platen
Luas Welke
Grace Cook

Heat 29

Jason Beer
Jason Boss

Dean Hawkins
Shane Roycroft
Brendan Cowley
Cameron Dike

BB79
N99
N9
CR13
C58

C34
LV21
N26
GL10
CR59
M15

CR30
T15
B51
V82
G23
VOx

Junior Sedans - New Stars

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

Sophie Swindells
Leeroy Preston
Kasey Clarke
Kourtney Whittaker
Angus Scott

Junior Sedans - New Stars

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
12.

Cooper Franz
Tyler Beer
Reba Pedwell
Jake Synnott
Ethan Jenner
Jada Peaccock

Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

Matthew Hannigan
Kye Walters

Brad Warren
Brendan Kennedy
Matt Cochrane

Sponsored By All Class Liquid Waste

Heat 30

Braith Thomas
Dakota Laverty
Wayne Gilroy
Nick Moncreif
Stephen Cook
Brett Barron

RK41
SC89
MK19
CR68
SC13
SB148

Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

Colin Young

Brodie Boss

Alex Sweeney
Michael Cheeseman
Tim Gaffel

Sponsored By Gelwarren Charolais

B
MAIN

Heat 31

Suny Platen

Shane Langton

Kev Young

Charlotte Christensen
Jason Dreaver

Brett Baxter

GL4
CR72
RK71
SB22
B30
G5

Street Stocks

Top 20 cars direct to A Main - 4 to transfer from B Main

Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

John Baker Jnr
David Head
Allan Mortimer
Jake Hawkins
Chris Pagel

Sponsored By Cush Clothing

8 laps

M51
N22
N11
C77

N33

8 laps

B15
CR93
RK30
N32
Ceé
G7

10 laps

B76
V46
V62
CR11
B82

10 laps

SB53
CR2
SB8
SC16
BB92

15 laps

10 laps

Vo
CR24
WA74
B12
G9

37|Page



EVENT 36 Heat 32 Modified Sedans
1. Madison Harkin N6 2. Nathan Lowe
3. Darren Lester B59 4. Scott McDermott
5. Aidan Raymont G28 6. Chris Corbett
7. Steven Love C69 8. Josh Harm
9. Dan Henshaw G46 10. Brenton Scott
11. Aaron Sander G6
Sponsored By MJC Excavations
EVENT 37 Heat 33 Modified Sedans
1. Joel Berkley (WA1) CR9 2. Gavin Fletcher
3. Kent Shelford SB21 4. Danny Hurt
5. Benjamin Stead SB13 6. Glenn Pagel
7. Leonie Knight CR30 8. Christopher Blackburn
9. Kristy Bonsey B42 10. Rodney Pammenter

Sponsored By Burnett Today
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EVENT 38 Heat 34 Modified Sedans
1. Myles Gilroy MK?75 2. ]] Hamilton
3. Greg Worling N3 4. David Jacobi
5. Max Clarke N15 6. T] Horne
7. Joshua Schultz C55 8. Chris Hams
9. Nathan MacDonald (N1) CR32 10. Dylan Barrow
Sponsored By The Little Butcher
EVENT 39 Heat 35 Modified Sedans
1. Richard Cook GL5 2. Steven Quirk
3. Pacey Clegg SB15 4. Shannon Blackburn
5. Brayden Pacey M6 6. Jarrod Peacock
7. Steve Bradford B16 8. Matt Nelson (Q1)
9. Steve Blackburn SC5 10. Quintin Clarke

Sponsored By lan Boettcher Race Parts

10 laps

CR17
SB24
N48

SB55
RK42

10 laps

SB3
SB84
G4
SC21
CR8

B ,;

10 laps

CR66
N36
SB88
SB11
V17

10 laps

B47
SC22
G84
Vol
N81
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Nominations |2/t Jan 24

Modified Sedans
(12%* Annual Kings Royal - Sponsored by Ian Boettcher Race Parts)

VO John Baker Jnr VOx Cameron Dike
CR2 Brodie Boss N3 Greg Worling
SB3 Gavin Fletcher G4 Glenn Pagel
GL4 Suny Platen SC5 Richard Cook
G5 Brett Baxter G6 Aaron Sander
N6 Aaron Sander N6 Madison Harkin
M6 Brayden Pacey CR8 Rodney Pammenter
SB8 Alex Sweeney G9 Chris Pagel
CR9 Joel Berkley (WA1) SB11 Chris Hams
CR11 Brendan Kennedy B12 Jake Hawkins
SC13 Stephen Cook SB13 Benjamin Stead
T15 Jason Boss SB15 Pacey Clegg
N15 Max Clarke SC16 Michael Cheeseman
B16 Steve Bradford CR17 Nathan Lowe
V17 Dylan Barrow MK19 Wayne Gilroy
SB21 Kent Shelford SC21 Christopher Blackburn
SB22 Charlotte Christensen SC22 Shannon Blackburn
G23 Brendan Cowley SB24 Scott McDermott
CR24 David Head G28 Aidan Raymont
B30 Jason Dreaver CR30 Leonie Knight
CR32 Nathan MacDonald (N1) N36 David Jacobi
RK41 Braith Thomas RK42 Brenton Scott
B42 Kristy Bonsey V46 Kye Walters
G46 Dan Henshaw B47 Steven Quirk
N48 Chris Corbett B51 Dean Hawkins
SB53 Colin Young SB55 Josh Harm
C55 Josua Schultz B59 Darran Lester
V61 Matt Nelson (Q1) V62 Brad Warren
CR66 JJ] Hamilton CR68 Nick Moncrieff
C69 Steven Love RK71 Kev Young
CR72 Shane Langton WA74 Allan Mortimer
MK?75 Myles Gilroy B76 Matthew Hannigan
N81 Quinton Clarke V82 Shane Roycroft
B82 Matt Cochrane G84 Jarrod Peacock
SB84 Danny Hurt SB88 T] Horne
SC89 Dakota Laverty BB92 Tim Gaffel
CR93 Jason Beer SB148 Brett Barron

National 4’'s - Standards

G8 Melody Spence G11 Amber Spence
G21 Hayley Spence N24 Jorja Woolfe
G28 Doug Rigby BB68 Hamish Derrick
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Production Sedans
(Sponsored by Speedway Panels Queensland)

VO John Baker Jnr RK2 Simon Walker
BB2 Joel Berkley (Q1) M3 Josh Jarius
CR3 Ash McKellar G4 Jayden Snell
BB5 John Agosta RK5 Luke Frenken
GL7 Jack Cameron CR7 Em Whell
M8 Robert McCormack BB8 Tanya Mathews
N8 Thomas White R10 Gemma Ries
BB11 Kurtis Peall M11 William Roeser
V12 Ellen Vagg M16 Sam Grundy
N16 Corey Foyle SB16 Jaime Gill
G17 Neil Keldoulis M17 Darryn Reid
SB17 lan Bell M18 Bryce Bayfield
CR18 Murray Dioth RK20 Greg Nelson
BB21 Noel Petersen M21 Brendon Bayfield
B24 Brock Morris SB24 Clinton Lawrence
MK25 Brandon Atto RK25 Josh O’Neill
G28 Aidan Rigby BB29 Billy MacDonald
N29 Jaiden Healey BB30 Brad Scherer
SB32 Kaine Richters RK32 Ethan O’Neill
BB33 Xak Cooney B36 Sarah Franz
Ca4 Sam James G44 Terry Grant
RK46 Anthony Gaunt SB48 Sheree Barron
G51 Dan Cook RK51 Mason Cameron
M54 Nicholas Jewell N55 Jack Murphy
G55 Clint Boughen CR57 Thomas Fuller
V61 Matt Nelson SB64 Stephen Holmes
V65 Felicity Roycroft SB68 Norman Townsend
CR71 Steven Van Tricht G71 Steven Spence
N71 Mark Quirk BB73 Jason Bell
GL81 Troy Andrewwartha CR81 Matt Layton
V84 Bradley Dickson SB88 David Barbeler
CR92 Lachlan Waugh N98 Dale Corbett
BB99 Gavin Thomas CR99 Jordan Cunningham
SC99 Jye O’Brien

National 4’'s - Modifieds

G7 Cameron Taylor SC13 Matt Bielby

SC15 Shawn Mooney SC17 Brodie Warren
G17 Tim Weir (Q1) M17 Danielle Cook
G18 Toby Cryer SC25 Ryan Warren
G27 Josh Rigby RK30 Kerrianne Pedwell
M31 Russell Booth B37 Rodney Midolo
SB38 Michael Webber C44 Declan Brownsey
SC46 Darren Brumpton SB50 Robert Smith
N63 Troy Rogers SC72 Mark Littlehales
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Run Sheet |
% Dvison  Evemt  Time Laps  Detwil

11:00am  Pit Gates Open
3:00pm Drivers Briefing
3:30pm Grand Parade
4:00pm Racing Starts

1 National 4’s Heat 1 8
2 National 4’s Heat 2 8
3 National 4’s Standard Heat 1 8
4 Production Sedans Heat 15 8
5 Production Sedans Heat 16 8
6 Production Sedans Heat 17 8
7 Modified Sedans L Dash 8
8 Modified Sedans K Dash 8
9 Production Sedans Heat 18 8
10 Production Sedans Heat 19 8
11 Production Sedans Heat 20 8
12 Production Sedans Heat 21 8
13 Modified Sedans J Dash 8
14 Modified Sedans | Dash 8
15 Production Sedans Heat 22 8
16 Production Sedans Heat 23 8
17 Production Sedans Heat 24 8
18 Modified Sedans H Dash 8
19 Modified Sedans G Dash 8
20 Production Sedans Heat 25 8
21 Production Sedans Heat 26 8
22 Production Sedans Heat 27 8
23 Production Sedans Heat 28 8
24 Modified Sedans F Dash 8
25 Modified Sedans E Dash 8
26 National 4’s Heat 3 8
27 National 4’s Heat 4 8
28 Modified Sedans D Dash 8
29 Modified Sedans C Dash 8
30 National 4’s Standard Heat 2 8
31 Production Sedan C Main 1!:? +p§ ' 2 X 2 cars to transfer to B
32 Modified Sedans B Dash 8
33 Modified Sedans A Dash 8
34 Production Sedans B Main 1 20 4 cars to transfer to A
35 Production Sedans B Main 2 20 4 cars to transfer to A
36 Modified Sedans Pole Shuffle 2 x 8 Cars
37 glg:]odnsldis including A Main 20
38 Production Sedans A Main 30
39 Modified Sedans B Main 20
i INTERVAL - Production P_odium
Presentation

40 Modified Sedans A Main 50
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Program |

Grand Parade

Heat 1

Brodie Warren
Troy Rogers
Rodney Midolo
Tim Weir (Q1)
Matt Beilby

Cameron Taylor
Declan Brownsey
Danielle Cook
Ryan Waren
Mark Littlehales

Heat 1

Doug Rigby
Jorja Wollfe
Amber Spence

Heat 15

Ethan O’Neill
Willian Roeser

Heat 2

Robert McCormack

Bradley Dickson
Kaine Richters

Heat 16

Matt Layton

Jye O’Brien
Darryn Reid
Tanya Mathews
Felicity Roycroft

Heat 17

Kurtis Peall
Matt Nelson
Luke Frenken
Sheree Barron
Sam Grundy

All Sedans

National 4’s

SC17 2. Josh Rigby

N63 4. Kerrianne Pedwell
B37 6. Robert Smith
G17 8. Russell Booth
SC13 10.

National 4’s

G7 2. Darren Brumpton
C44 4. Shawn Mooney

M17 6. Toby Cryer

SC25 8. Michael Webber
SC72 10.

National 4’s Standards

G28 2. Hayley Spence
N24 4. Melody Spence
G11 6. Hamish Derrick
Production Sedans
RK32 2. Terry Grant
M11 4. Brock Morris
M8 6. Clint Boughen
V84 8. Gemma Ries
SB32 10. Xak Cooney

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Production Sedans

CR81 2. Neil Keldoulis
SC99 4. Troy Andrewartha
M17 6. Simon Walker
BB8 8. Joel Berkley (Q1)
B82 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Production Sedans

BB11 2. Brandon Atto
Vel 4, Murray Dioth
RK5 6. Jamie Gill
SB48 8. Dan Cook
M16 10. Nicholas Jewell

8 laps

G27
RK30
SB50
M31

8 laps

SC46
SC15
G18

SB38

8 laps

G21
G8
BB68

8 laps

G44
B24
G55
R10
BB33

8 laps

G17
GL81
RK2
BB2

8 laps

MK25
CR18
SB16
G51
M54
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EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT
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Em Whell
Jack Murphy
Thomas White

Steven Van tricht

Josh Jarius

[an Bell
Ash McKellar

Norman Townsend

Jason Bell
Steven Spence

Gavin Thomas
Corey Foyle
Antony Gaunt
John Agosta
Sarah Franz

John Baker Jnr
Sam James
Mark Quirk
Stephen Holmes
Mason Cameron

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat LDash Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Westlink Petroleum

Heat K Dash Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored by NA Plant Hire
Heat 18 Production Sedans
CR7 2. Jaiden Healey
N55 4, Billy MacDonald
N8 6. Ellen Vagg
CR71 8. Bryce Bayfield
M3 10. Clinton Lawrence

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 19 Production Sedans
SB17 2. Lachlan Waugh
CR3 4. Jordan Cunningham
SB68 6. Aidan Rigby
BB73 8. Thomas Fuller
G71 10. Jack Cameron

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 20 Production Sedans
BB99 2. Greg Nelson
N16 4. Jayden Snell
RK46 6. Dale Corbett
BB5 8. Brendon Bayfield
B36 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 21 Production Sedans
Vo 2. Josh O’Neil
C44 4. Noel Petersen
N71 6. David Barbeler
SB64 8. Brad Scherer
RK51 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

8 laps

8 laps

8 laps

N29
BB29
V12
M18
SB24

8 laps

CR92
CR99
G28
CR57
GL7

8 laps

RK20
G4
N98
M21

8 laps
RK25
BB21
SB88
BB30
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Tanya Mathews
Josh Jarius
Gemma Ries
Gavin Thomas
Jye O’Brien

Heat J Dash Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Clements Haulage

Heat IDash Modified Sedans

2.

4.

6.

8.

10.

Sponsored By NA Plant Hire
Heat 22 Production Sedans

BB8 2. Bryce Bayfield
M3 4. Steven Spence
R10 6. Sheree Barron
BB99 8. Jaiden Healey

SC99 10. Matt Nelson
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

Heat 23 Production Sedans
Mason Cameron RK51 2. Jayden Snell
Norman Townsend SB68 4. Neil Keldoulis
Joel Berkley (Q1) BB2 6. Lachlan Waugh
[an Bell SB17 8. Ellen Vagg
Thomas White N8 10.

HAMS CRANE HIRE

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

MOBILE CRANES 10 to 100 TONNE

. Q.

Specialised Heavy Haulage

Willian Roeser
Sam James
Brandon Atto
Jack Cameron
Stephen Holmes

Heat 24 Production Sedans
M11 2. John Agosta
C44 4. Clinton Lawrence
MK?25 6. Noel Petersen
GL7 8. Jason bell
SB64 10.

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

8 laps

8 laps

8 laps

M18
G71
SB48
N29
Vel

8 laps

G4
G17
CR92
V12

8 laps
BB5
SB24
BB21
BB73
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Heat HDash Modified Sedans
2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Westlink Petroleum
Heat GDash Modified Sedans
2.
4,
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Clements Haulage
Heat 25 Production Sedans
Brendon Bayfield M21 2. Dan Cook
Greg Nelson RK20 4. Nicholas Jewell
Darryn Reid M17 6. Kaine Richters
Josh O’Neill RK25 8. Clint Boughen
Mark Quirk N71 10. Matt Layton
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
Heat 26 Production Sedans
Jordan Cunningham CR99 2. Steven Cantricht
Aidan Rigby G28 4. Sarah Franz
Robert McCormack M8 6. Antony Gaunt
Sam Grundy M16 8. Ale Corbett
Jack Murphy N55 10. Ethan O’Neill
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
Heat 27 Production Sedans
Murray Dioth CR18 2. Luke Frenken
Bradley Dickson V84 4, David Barbeler
Thomas Fuller CR57 6. Billy MacDonald
Terry Grant G44 8. Troy Andrewartha
Ash McKellar CR3 10.
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
Heat 28 Production Sedans
Simon Walker RK?2 2. Corey Foyle
Xak Cooney BB33 4. Jamie Gill
John Baker Jnr VO 6. Brad Scherer
Felicity Roycroft V82 8. Em Whell
Brock Morris B24 10. Kurtis Peall

Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

8 laps

8 laps

8 laps

G51
M54
SB32
G55
CR81

8 laps

CR71
B36
RK46
N98
RK32

8 laps

RK5

SB88
BB29
GL81

8 laps

N16
SB16
BB30
CR7
BB11
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1.
3.
5.

Heat

Heat

Heat
Matt Beilby
Tim Weir (Q1)
Rodney Midolo
Tryo Rogers
Brodie Warren

Heat

Mark Littlehales
Ryan Warren
Danielle Cook
Declan Brownsey
Cameron Taylor

Heat

Heat

Heat

Hamish Derrick
Melody Spence
Hayley Spence

FDash

Modified Sedans

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

Sponsored By NA Plant Hire

EDash

Modified Sedans

2.
4,
6.
8.
10.

Sponsored By Westlink Petroleum

3 National 4's
SC13 2. Michael Webber
G17 4. Toby Cryer
B37 6. Kerrianne Pedwell
N63 8. Darren Brumpton
SC17 10.
4 National 4's
SC72 2. Russell Booth
SC25 4. Robert Smith
M17 6. Shawn Mooney
C44 8. Josh Rigby
G7 10.
D Dash Modified Sedans
2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By NA Plant Hire
CDash Modified Sedans
2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

Sponsored By Clements Haulage

2

BB68

G8
G21

National 4’s Standard

2. Amber Spence
4. Jorja Woolfe
6. Doug Rigby

8 laps

8 laps

8 laps
SB38
G18
RK30
SC46

8 laps

M31
SB50
SC15
G27

8 laps

8 laps

8 laps

G11
N24
G28
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8.
10.
Sponsored By Clements Haulage
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10.
Sponsored By Westlink Petroleum
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8.
10.
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
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10.
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland
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Sponsored By NA Plant Hire
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EVENT 37 A Main National 4’'s & Standards 20 laps

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.

O X G ool =

EVENT 38 A Main Production Sedans 30 laps

1.

3.

5. 6
7. 8.

9. 10.
Sponsored By Speedway Panels Queensland

EVENT 39 B Main Modified Sedans 20 laps

2.
4.
6.
8.
10.
Sponsored By Westlink Petroleum

INTERVAL Production Sedan Podium

O [ ¢ jCoF =

Event 40 12" Annual Kings Royal Modified Sedans 50 Laps
A Main  WHO WILL WIN??!!
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See you all again for our next race meeting on the 16th March for the
Queensland Modlite Title as well as Wingless Sprints, Lightning
Sprints, National 4’s and Junior Sedans!
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JOIN US ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND STAY UPDATED

Search for

“Kingaroy Speedway”

facebook [L(O) EEXeX

www . southburnettspeedway.com
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